Declaration of Conformity



L-TRADE GROUP SP z.o.o., NIP:7010448013 ul. Grzybowska 43, 00-855 Warszawa

declares under sole responsibility that the products:

Brand:



Item number / Year of release:

A1T / 2022

Description: Smart Tasmota Socket

Conforms with the provisions of the following EC Directives, including all amendments and with national legislation implementing these directives:

RED 2014/53/EU

The following harmonized testing standards were applied:

EMC: ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.3(2019-11);ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4(2020-09) RED: ETSI EN 300328 V2.2.2(2019-07) HEALTH: EN 62479:2010, EN 50663:2017 SAFETY: EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Place: Warszawa, Polska **Owner-Managing Director**

Date: 20.01.2022

HA .



Enclosure for the declaration of conformity or EU declaration of manufacturer

Document No./month.year

14/11.2019

Product designation:

Shelly Plug S

The conformity of the mentioned products with the requirements is demonstrated due to the complete observance of the following norms:

Harmonised European norms Reference No

Directive 2011/65/EU: IEC 62321-3-1:2013

Directive 2014/35/EU: EN 60884-2-5:2017

Directive 2014/53/EU: EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1:2017-02 EN 50663:2017 EN 300 328 V2.1.1:2016-11

Ø

Annex is part of this declaration.

This declaration confirms conformity with all mentioned legal norms but does not include any guarantee for characteristics. The safety remarks of the delivered product documentation have to be taken into consideration. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer



EU-Declaration of conformity

Document No./month.year	14/11.2019
Manufacturer/Issuer:	Allterco Robotics
Address:	Cherni Vrah Blvd 103, 1407 Sofia, Bulgaria
Product designation:	Shelly Plug S

The products comply with the following European directives and regulations:

Regulation/Directive	Title	
2014/35/EU	Harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits	
RED (2014/53/EU)	Harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC	
2011/65/EU	On the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in elec- trical and electronic equipment	

For further information on the adherence of this regulation and these directives please see annex.

Place, Date:

Legally binding signature:

Sofia, 25.11.20/19 (Svetozar Iliev, CEO)

Annex is part of this declaration.

This declaration confirms conformity with all mentioned legal norms but does not include any guarantee for characteristics. The safety remarks of the delivered product documentation have to be taken into consideration.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

CTI

Declaration of Conformity

The submitted sample of the following equipment has been tested for CE marking according to the following European Directive: the RED Directive 2014/53/EU.

Applicant name & address	Shenzhen Ai-Thinker Technology Co., LTD 6/F, Block C2, Huafeng Industrial Park, Hangcheng Road, Baoan district, Shenzhen, China	
Manufacturer name & address	Shenzhen Ai-Thinker Technology Co., LTD : 6/F, Block C2, Huafeng Industrial Park, Hangcheng Road, Baoan district, Shenzhen, China	
Product	: ESP-12F	
Model/Type reference	: ESP-12F	
Trade mark	: N/A	
Order No.	: EED32J001863	
Essential Requirements	Applied Specification/Standards Documentary Evidence	
Art 3.1 (a) Health	EN 62311:2008 Test Report EED32J00186303	

Art 3.1 (a)	Health	EN 62311:2008	EED32J00186303
Art 3.1 (a)	Safety	EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009 +A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013	Test Report EED31J002501
Art 3.1 (b)	EMC	ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 ETSI EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1	Test Report EED32J00186301
Art 3.2	Radio	ETSI EN 300 328V2.1.1	Test Report EED32J00186302

This Declaration is for the exclusive use of CTI's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between CTI and its Client. The observations and test results referenced from this Declaration are relevant only to the sample tested. This Declaration by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under a CTI certification program.

Note : This declaration is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it.

CE

Hotline 400-6788-333

CENTRE TESTING INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LTD. Hongwei Industrial Zone, Bao'an 70 District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China www.cti-cert.com E-mail:info@cti-cert.com



eek, Luo

Sheek Luo Lab supervisor Date:Sep. 18, 2017

Check No.:3043877948